## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9188/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2014 in CRLM No. 2042/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

ANIL GUPTA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and events and interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Prasoon Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chandra, Adv.

Mr. I. Majid, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Further proceedings pending before the Court of A.S.J., Rohini Courts, Delhi in FIR No. 540/2009 registered at P.S. Jahangir Puri, Delhi, shall remain stayed for a period of four weeks from today.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER