SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9188/2014

ANIL GUPTA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prasoon Kumar, Adv. Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of respondent no.1 but no one has put in appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3 has already been filed but office report does not suggest the same. Office to give complete report in respect of service as suggested by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by next date.

List again on 29.1.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar