SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9188/2014

ANIL GUPTA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prasoon Kumar, Adv. Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Among three respondents, counter affidavit of respondent No.1 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Rizwan Ahmad Khan has appeared for respondent nos. 2 and 3. It is mentioned that the respondents are poor people and they are getting their vakalatnama to be processed through the SCLSC. Be awaited within four weeks.

List again on 8.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar