SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9188/2014

ANIL GUPTA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prasoon Kumar, Adv. Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. Mrs Poonam Prasad, Adv. Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 is already on record.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (SURAJIT DEY) Registrar