SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 9188/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2014 in CRLM No. 2042/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ANIL GUPTA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Mr. Prasoon Kumar, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Chander Pal, Adv. Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) K.L. Janjani, Adv. Mr.

> Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

D. S. Mahra, Adv. Mr.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel

for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for three

Signature Not Verified

weeks.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.12.08 16:38:50 IST

Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER