Listed on : Court No. : Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6530 OF 2016

HC DILIP SINGH CHAUHAN

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 29.07.2016 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 781/2014.

It is submitted that SLP(Crl.) No. 9188 of 2014 relating to same case was listed before Hon'ble Court on 28.11.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 28.11.2014 in enclosed herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 31st day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Advocate

32, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India

c3/rohit ASSISTANT REGISTRAR